1
www.diodes.com  September 2020
 Diodes Incorporated
PI49FCT3805/PI49FCT3806
Document Number DS43194 Rev 1-2
PI49FCT3805 Block Diagram PI49FCT3806 Block Diagram
Description
Diodes' PI49FCT3805 is a 3.3V non-inverting clock driver and

PI49FCT3805/PI49FCT3806
Document Number DS43194 Rev 1-2
PI49FCT3805 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Description
PI49FCT3805BQEX Q B 20-pin, 150-mil (QSOP)
PI49FCT3805CHEX H C 20-pin, 209-mil (SSOP)
PI49FCT3805CQEX Q C 20-pin, 150-mil (QSOP)
PI49FCT3805QEX Q Blank 20-pin, 150-mil (QSOP)
PI49FCT3806 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Description
PI49FCT3806BQEX Q B 20-pin, 150-mil (QSOP)
Notes:
1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant.
2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s de昀椀nitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and Lead-free.
3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are de昀椀ned as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and <1000ppm